900229886 08/01/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vital Insights Inc.		08/01/2012	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bregal Sagemount I, L.P.	
Street Address:	2nd Floor, Windward House, La Route de la Liberation	
City:	St. Helier	
State/Country:	JERSEY	
Postal Code:	JE2 3BQ	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3513303	VITAL INSIGHT GROUP
Registration Number:	3517320	FORESIGHT
Serial Number:	85503028	REAL-TIME ACTIONABLE INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	85468883	VITAL INSIGHTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP, c/o Julie Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th floor

Address Line 2: (051617-0002)

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: (051617-0002)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004833 FRAME: 0410

P \$115 00 35133

900229886

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins
Signature:	/Adam Kummins/
Date:	08/01/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=tm#page1.tif source=tm#page2.tif source=tm#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004833 FRAME: 0411

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

RECITALS:

- (a) Vital Insights Inc. (the "**Debtor**"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Ontario, Canada with offices at 60 Courtneypark Dr. West, Unit 3, Mississauga, Ontario L5W 0B3, Canada, is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Exhibit "A", the registrations and applications for the trademarks identified therein and the underlying goodwill associated with the trademarks (collectively, the "**Trademarks**"); and
- (b) Bregal Sagemount I, L.P., (the "Investor"), a Jersey limited partnership with offices at 2nd Floor, Windward House, La Route de la Liberation, St. Helier JE2 3BQ, Jersey, in the Channel Islands, has entered into an agreement with the Debtor, as reflected by a separate document entitled the "Security Agreement" dated August 1, 2012 by which the Debtor granted to the Investor a security interest in certain property, including the Trademarks, in consideration of the provision of certain credit facilities to the Debtor.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Security Agreement, the Debtor confirms the grant to the Investor of a security interest in and to the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004833 FRAME: 0412

DATED at Toronto this day of August, 2012.
VITAL INSIGHTS INC. By:
Authorized Signing Officer
DATED at Toronto on this day of August, 2012, before me appeared and the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his behalf or on behalf of the corporation identified and referred to herein as the Debtor.

Signature of Notary Public

EXHIBIT "A"

U.S. Trademarks

RECORDED: 08/01/2012

Appl:/Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date	Goods/Services	
3513303	Oct 7, 2018	computer software for conducting customer satisfaction surveys; business services, namely, conducting customer satisfaction surveys and compiling, analyzing and reporting survey results	
3517320	Oct 14, 2008	computer software for storing, maintaining and analyzing survey data relating to consumer behaviour	
85/503028	Dec 23, 2011	computer software for conducting customer satisfaction surveys; advising others on methods of monitoring service delivery, assessing customer satisfaction, and improving service delivery; providing others with remote and wireless mobile access to and use of software and software systems, namely, providing non-downloadable software used to conduct customer satisfaction surveys, monitor quality of service, and improve customer service via the internet and communications networks; custom design of computer software and systems for use by others to monitor, assess, and improve service delivery and customer satisfaction	
85/468883	Nov 9, 2011	computer software for conducting customer satisfaction surveys; conducting customer satisfaction surveys and compiling, analyzing and reporting survey results; providing others with remote access to and use of computer hardware, software and systems enabling them to conduct customer satisfaction surveys, monitor quality of service, and improve customer service; providing others with wireless mobile access to and use of computer hardware, software and systems enabling them to conduct customer satisfaction surveys, monitor quality of service, and improve customer service; advising others on methods of monitoring service delivery, assessing customer satisfaction, and improving service delivery; custom design of computer software and systems for use by others to monitor, assess, and improve service delivery and customer satisfaction	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004833 FRAME: 0414